
North East Harrier League: Townmoor XC 6-Feb 2011

U13 Girls
Time Club Pack Number Handicap Actual Time

1 0:15:44 CHAMBERS, Phillippa (1) Elswick Harriers F 685 00:01:40 00:14:04
2 0:15:54 MCPATE, Florence (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 745 00:01:40 00:14:14
3 0:16:12 BATEMAN, Olivia (2) Birtley AC F 628 00:01:40 00:14:32
4 0:16:21 JONES, Rachel (2) Houghton AC S 903 00:16:21
5 0:16:44 NEWMAN, Charlotte (3) Blaydon Harriers S 914 00:16:44
6 0:16:56 RANK, Lizzie (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC S 933 00:16:56
7 0:17:12 TILEY, Beth (2) Gateshead Harriers F 721 00:01:40 00:15:32
8 0:17:30 RICHARDSON, Jessica (1) Elswick Harriers F 686 00:01:40 00:15:50
9 0:17:42 HEDLEY, Charlie (2) Blyth RC S 897 00:17:42

10 0:17:57 HASWELL, Jodie (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 780 00:01:40 00:16:17
11 0:18:16 BROWN, Rebecca (3) Blaydon Harriers F 922 00:01:40 00:16:36
12 0:18:34 LESLIE, Amelia (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 779 00:01:40 00:16:54
13 0:19:40 WHITE, Erin (3) Blaydon Harriers S 913 00:19:40
14 0:19:45 GRAHAM, Danielle (2) Birtley AC F 627 00:01:40 00:18:05
15 0:20:06 GATENS, Summer (1) South Shields Harriers & F 920 00:01:40 00:18:26
16 0:20:18 DUNGWORTH, Alice (2) Blyth RC S 641 00:20:18
17 0:21:10 WEST, Erin (2) Birtley AC S 630 00:21:10

Fastest Times Points
1 00:14:04 CHAMBERS, Phillippa 10
2 00:14:14 MCPATE, Florence 9
3 00:14:32 BATEMAN, Olivia 8
4 00:15:32 TILEY, Beth 7
5 00:15:50 RICHARDSON, Jessica 6
6 00:16:17 HASWELL, Jodie 5
7 00:16:21 JONES, Rachel 4
8 00:16:36 BROWN, Rebecca 3
9 00:16:44 NEWMAN, Charlotte 2

10 00:16:54 LESLIE, Amelia 1

Points Teams
1 29 Blaydon Harriers
2 34 Birtley AC

U15 Girls
Time Club Pack Number Handicap Actual Time

1 0:15:04 TURNER, Lydia (2) Birtley AC F 623 00:01:40 00:13:24
2 0:15:33 MONTGOMERY, Sophie (3) Blaydon Harriers F 887 00:01:40 00:13:53
3 0:15:42 HUDSON, Caroline (2) Gateshead Harriers S 706 00:15:42
4 0:16:04 GILHESBY, Paige (2) Birtley AC F 619 00:01:40 00:14:24
5 0:17:17 BARNES, Anna (1) Elswick Harriers S 934 00:17:17
6 0:18:44 TANNER, Vicki (2) North Shields Poly F 877 00:01:40 00:17:04
7 0:19:20 WARD, Rachel (2) Birtley AC S 622 00:19:20

Fastest Times Points
1 00:13:24 TURNER, Lydia 10
2 00:13:53 MONTGOMERY, Sophie 9
3 00:14:24 GILHESBY, Paige 8
4 00:15:42 HUDSON, Caroline 7
5 00:17:04 TANNER, Vicki 6
6 00:17:17 BARNES, Anna 5
7 00:19:20 WARD, Rachel 4

Points Teams
1 12 Birtley AC



U17 & 20 Women

Time Club Pack Number Handicap Actual Time
1 0:30:55 LUNDGREN, Rachel (U20) (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC S 730 00:30:55
2 0:33:54 WILLIAMS, Phillipa (U17) (1) Elswick Harriers F 678 00:03:00 00:30:54
3 0:35:00 MCDONALD, Sarah (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 768 00:03:00 00:32:00
4 0:35:41 MAUGHAN, Rebecca (U17) (2) Houghton AC S 751 00:35:41
5 0:36:49 HAIGH, Alex (U17) (2) North Shields Poly F 909 00:03:00 00:33:49
6 0:37:06 PAGE, Lynsay (U17) (2) Houghton AC F 752 00:03:00 00:34:06
7 0:38:12 OLDHAM, Rebecca (U20) (2) Gateshead Harriers F 695 00:03:00 00:35:12

Fastest Times Points
1 00:30:54 WILLIAMS, Phillipa (U17) 10
2 00:30:55 LUNDGREN, Rachel (U20) 9
3 00:32:00 MCDONALD, Sarah 8
4 00:33:49 HAIGH, Alex (U17) 7
5 00:34:06 PAGE, Lynsay (U17) 6
6 00:35:12 OLDHAM, Rebecca (U20) 5
7 00:35:41 MAUGHAN, Rebecca (U17) 4

Points Teams

Senior & Veteran Women

Time Club Pack Number Handicap Actual Time
1 0:33:17 MOONEY, Jane (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F 264 00:04:00 00:29:17
2 0:33:58 LITTLE, Fran (1) Tynedale Harriers M(V) 502 00:02:00 00:31:58
3 0:34:10 HODGKINSON, Danielle (1) Wallsend Harriers F 205 00:04:00 00:30:10
4 0:34:22 BONE, Linda (1) South Shields Harriers & AC M(V) 463 00:02:00 00:32:22
5 0:34:24 JARDINE, Laura (1) Heaton Harriers M 131 00:02:00 00:32:24
6 0:34:31 CAMERON, Nina (1) Heaton Harriers S(V) 113 00:34:31
7 0:34:34 BUIS, Clare (1) Heaton Harriers M 112 00:02:00 00:32:34
8 0:34:41 SERGEANT, Kate (2) Claremont RR S 50 00:34:41
9 0:34:43 BLUCK, Kim (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 316 00:34:43

10 0:34:45 HOLT, Michelle (1) Sunderland Harriers F 190 00:04:00 00:30:45
11 0:34:52 MORLEY, Sonia (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 326 00:04:00 00:30:52
12 0:34:54 DARGIE, Alison (1) Elswick Harriers F 390 00:04:00 00:30:54
13 0:34:57 HUNTER, Angela (3) Chester-le-Street F 341 00:04:00 00:30:57
14 0:35:17 ZOPPI, Jo (1) Heaton Harriers F 138 00:04:00 00:31:17
15 0:35:21 PEARSON, Keri (3) Elvet Striders M 479 00:02:00 00:33:21
16 0:35:27 ROBINSON, Heather (3) Chester-le-Street M(V) 345 00:02:00 00:33:27
17 0:35:33 ROXBY, Angela (1) South Shields Harriers & AC S 536 00:35:33
18 0:35:39 LISTER, Sarah (2) Blackhill Bounders M 6 00:02:00 00:33:39
19 0:35:47 BILLINGTON, Sarah (2) Gateshead Harriers M 399 00:02:00 00:33:47
20 0:35:50 QUINONEZ, Julia (2) Durham City Harriers S(V) 70 00:35:50
21 0:36:01 PATTINSON, Allison (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 305 00:36:01
22 0:36:03 DAVISON, Leah (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 441 00:36:03
23 0:36:04 SMAILES, Maria (2) Blackhill Bounders S(V) 9 00:36:04
24 0:36:05 SHENTON, Fiona (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 104 00:36:05
25 0:36:06 SKELDON, Chrystal (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 220 00:36:06
26 0:36:07 LORRAINE, Maggie (2) Gateshead Harriers S(V) 382 00:36:07
27 0:36:17 PEARSON, Emma (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F 266 00:04:00 00:32:17
28 0:36:20 HINDSON, Vicky (1) Wallsend Harriers F 203 00:04:00 00:32:20
29 0:36:25 NUTT, Judith (1) Elswick Harriers F 394 00:04:00 00:32:25



30 0:36:28 MASON, Nina (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 97 00:36:28
31 0:36:32 CARTMELL, Terri (2) Blackhill Bounders S 8 00:36:32
32 0:36:35 REED, Hayley (1) Sunderland Harriers F 194 00:04:00 00:32:35
33 0:36:42 BROWN, Liane (3) Blaydon Harriers S 471 00:36:42
34 0:36:48 BOOTH, Victoria (1) Sunderland Strollers F 287 00:04:00 00:32:48
35 0:36:55 SAMPLE, Tracey (1) Alnwick Harriers M(V) 367 00:02:00 00:34:55
36 0:36:57 BLIGHT, Sarah (1) Elswick Harriers S 490 00:36:57
37 0:37:02 SCOTT, Stephanie (1) Tynedale Harriers M(V) 333 00:02:00 00:35:02
38 0:37:06 BALL, Rachael (1) Sunderland Strollers S 537 00:37:06
39 0:37:15 HENRY, Anna (3) Jesmond Joggers S 248 00:37:15
40 0:37:23 PARKIN, Cheryl (1) Low Fell RC S 161 00:37:23
41 0:37:28 OATES, Sarah (2) Crook AC M 65 00:02:00 00:35:28
42 0:37:31 MCNELIS, Unah (3) Jesmond Joggers M 249 00:02:00 00:35:31
43 0:37:37 MORRIS, Helen (2) Blyth RC S(V) 24 00:37:37
44 0:37:39 FRIEND, Jenny (1) Heaton Harriers S(V) 119 00:37:39
45 0:37:41 DAVIS, Susan (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 82 00:37:41
46 0:37:43 OATES, Elizabeth (2) Crook AC F 64 00:04:00 00:33:43
47 0:37:55 TOMLINS, Zoe (3) Elvet Striders S 107 00:37:55
48 0:37:55 MILLER, Lesley (1) Alnwick Harriers M(V) 364 00:02:00 00:35:55
49 0:38:09 HAUGHAN, Melanie (2) Saltwell Harriers S 481 00:38:09
50 0:38:16 YOUNG, Jan (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 108 00:38:16
51 0:38:20 WALTON, Emma (1) Wallsend Harriers F(V) 223 00:04:00 00:34:20
52 0:38:38 WHITE, Stephanie (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 336 00:38:38
53 0:38:47 ABBOTT, Gail (2) Crook AC S 61 00:38:47
54 0:39:00 BRUCE, Claire (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC S(V) 253 00:39:00
55 0:39:03 ETHERINGTON, Tracy (2) Claremont RR F(V) 40 00:04:00 00:35:03
56 0:39:09 HERWORTH, Mandy (2) Claremont RR F(V) 42 00:04:00 00:35:09
57 0:39:20 NEILSON, Karen (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 453 00:39:20
58 0:39:28 KISLER, Jill (1) Sunderland Strollers S 297 00:39:28
59 0:39:36 KERR, Sarah (2) Claremont RR S 55 00:39:36
60 0:39:40 SUTTON, Lisa (1) Alnwick Harriers F 370 00:04:00 00:35:40
61 0:39:50 FOJUT, Rosa (2) North Shields Poly S 442 00:39:50
62 0:40:02 BAMLETT, Joanna (3) Jesmond Joggers S 244 00:40:02
63 0:40:17 MCCULLOUGH, Joanne (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 214 00:40:17
64 0:40:24 BENNETT, Jill (1) Elswick Harriers S(V) 388 00:40:24
65 0:40:26 CHAMPION, Joy (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 289 00:40:26
66 0:40:44 BONNARD, Alexandra (1) Heaton Harriers S 110 00:40:44
67 0:41:14 GRIFFIN, Louise (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 321 00:41:14
68 0:41:28 PAGE, Liz (2) Houghton AC S(V) 143 00:41:28
69 0:41:48 BELL, Gillian (2) Saltwell Harriers S 485 00:41:48
70 0:41:51 OGLE, Karen (3) PB Fitness S(V) 281 00:41:51
71 0:42:07 RICHARDSON, Julie (1) Elswick Harriers S(V) 525 00:42:07
72 0:42:15 HASSON, Caroline (1) Wallsend Harriers S 201 00:42:15
73 0:42:19 WILSON, Jennifer (3) Jesmond Joggers S 538 00:42:19
74 0:42:23 PORTER, Joanne (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 100 00:42:23
75 0:42:32 HIND, Julie (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 202 00:42:32
76 0:42:43 DAVIDSON, Stacey (1) Wallsend Harriers S 198 00:42:43
77 0:43:08 MURPHY, Joanne (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 327 00:43:08
78 0:44:05 DONALDSON, Gillian (2) Saltwell Harriers S(V) 417 00:44:05
79 0:45:04 BAN, Sasha (3) PB Fitness S(V) 512 00:45:04
80 0:45:45 KIRK, Anne (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 296 00:45:45
81 0:49:44 WHITE, Patricia (1) South Shields Harriers & AC S 467 00:49:44
82 0:54:19 BOWIE, Rachel (1) Elswick Harriers S(V) 542 00:54:19
83 0:54:20 PURVIS, Helen (1) Elswick Harriers S(V) 541 00:54:20



Fastest Times
1 00:29:17 MOONEY, Jane

2 00:30:10 HODGKINSON, Danielle

3 00:30:45 HOLT, Michelle

4 00:30:52 MORLEY, Sonia

5 00:30:54 DARGIE, Alison

6 00:30:57 HUNTER, Angela

7 00:31:17 ZOPPI, Jo

8 00:31:58 LITTLE, Fran

9 00:32:17 PEARSON, Emma

10 00:32:20 HINDSON, Vicky

Points Teams
1 18 Heaton Harriers
2 22 Tynedale Harriers
3 56 Wallsend Harriers
4 69 Elvet Striders
5 72 Blackhill Bounders
6 77 Elswick Harriers
7 82 Morpeth Harriers & AC
8 93 Sunderland Strollers
9 102 South Shields Harriers & AC

10 119 Claremont RR
11 140 North Shields Poly
12 140 Crook AC
13 143 Jesmond Joggers
14 196 Saltwell Harriers


